Catalogue £1:00

Simon Drieu & Co Limited
Auctioneers and Valuers

Auction Sale

GLENCOE AUCTION ROOMS

La Grande Route de St. Laurent, St. Lawrence, JE3 1NN

Tel: 01534 869300
Email: enquiries@jerseyauctioneers.com
Website: www.jersevauctioneers.com
Like us on Facebook

Wednesday 18™ March 2015 Commencing at 11.00 a.m.

Potential purchasers are reminded of the following:

The auction sale will be conducted as per our normal Terms and Conditions of sale

Payment by credit card will incur a 3% surcharge.
No charge is made on payments by debit card. We welcome payment by BACS.

Please note we do not accept cheques as a method of payment.
Please register your details with the Auctioneers prior to bidding.

If you wish to leave an absentee bid please ensure it is left with the Auctioneers at least
ONE HOUR before the commencement of sale.

IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE

All lots purchased are subject to an administration fee of £3.15 per lot
(inclusive of GST)

With the exception of motor vehicles and boats which will attract an administration fee
of £15.75 per lot (inclusive of GST)

All items are offered for sale as seen and without warranty.
The responsibility for all lots changes to the purchaser at the fall of the gavel.

Purchasers of motor vehicles are reminded that it is their responsibility to insure their
vehicle before driving it on the road.

Removal of Lots
Please note that all lots MUST be paid for before they are removed.
Failure to adhere to this condition will result in a surcharge of ten percent
being added to the hammer price.

Lots may be removed until 5.00pm day of sale or between 8:30am — 5:00pm Thursday.
Haulage/delivery services available.



28

29

30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65 .

66
67
68
69
70
71

A 2005 Mercedes-Benz Vito 2.2 diesel refrigerated panel van J50982,
odometer reading 76,340 miles (one owner from new)
A 1998 Iveco Ford 35.10 2.8 diesel panel van J24662, odometer
reading 76,535 miles

A Bateson Deauville 55 tandem axle front unloading horsebox
A Thunderbird 5.3 metre sports cruiser 'Megatron' JY 1256 with
Mercury 40hp & Yamaha Malta auxiliary engines

A UPVC canoe

A UPVC canoe

A UPVC canoe

A Laser sailing dinghy complete with trailer and rigging
A Laser sailing dinghy with rigging

A Laser sailing dinghy with rigging

A Laser sailing dinghy

A Topper sailing dinghy

A Topper sailing dinghy

A Topper sailing dinghy

A Topper sailing dinghy

A Topper sailing dinghy

A Topper sailing dinghy

A Lely fertiliser distributor

A single furrow reversible plough

A garden trampoline together with a basketball hoop

A Honda powered pedestrian garden blower/vac

A shower tray

Three rolls of garden weed mesh

A wooden bird table

A pair of metallic French bistro folding picnic chairs
Ten bags of seasoned logs

Assorted plant pots, watering cans etc.

A wrought iron side gate

A UPVC coal bunker

Two pallets of Jersey terracotta pantiles

A large aluminium step ladder

An aluminium extending ladder

A Werner aluminium extending ladder

A garden hose and reel

Several sandstone slabs

A large quantity of wine bottle holders

A large tempered glass table top

A toilet and cistern

Ten bags of seasoned logs

A teak framed garden swing bed

A metallic framed bistro table with copper top

A granite lintel

A granite three piece sill

A quantity of granite quoins

£2,200
£400

£700
£200

£20
£20
£20
£80
£60
£60
£40
£40
£40
£40
£40
£40
£40
£60
£80
£20
£60
£20
£20
£50
£30
£40
£15
£20
£30
£250
£30
£30
£40
£10
£20
£40
£10
£20
£40
£200
£15
£100
£150
£150

-£2,600
- £700

-£1,000
- £400

- £30
- £30
- £30
-£120
- £80
- £80
- £60
- £60
- £60
- £60
- £60
- £60
- £60
- £80
-£120
- £30
- £80
- £30
- £30
- £70
- £50
- £60
- £25
- £30
- £50
- £350
- £50
- £50
- £60
- £20
- £30
- £60
- £20
- £30
- £60
- £250
- £25
- £150
- £200
- £200



