## Simon Drieu & Co Limited

**Auctioneers and Valuers** 

## **Auction Sale**

## **GLENCOE AUCTION ROOMS**

La Grande Route de St. Laurent, St. Lawrence, JE3 1NN

Tel: 01534 869300

Email: enquiries@jersevauctioneers.com

Website: www.jerseyauctioneers.com

Like us on Facebook

# Wednesday 18<sup>th</sup> March 2015 Commencing at 11.00 a.m. Potential purchasers are reminded of the following:

The auction sale will be conducted as per our normal Terms and Conditions of sale

Payment by credit card will incur a 3% surcharge.

No charge is made on payments by debit card. We welcome payment by BACS.

### Please note we do not accept cheques as a method of payment.

Please register your details with the Auctioneers prior to bidding.

If you wish to leave an absentee bid please ensure it is left with the Auctioneers at least ONE HOUR before the commencement of sale.

### IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE

All lots purchased are subject to an administration fee of £3.15 per lot (inclusive of GST)

With the exception of motor vehicles and boats which will attract an administration fee of £15.75 per lot (inclusive of GST)

All items are offered for sale as seen and without warranty. The responsibility for all lots changes to the purchaser at the fall of the gavel.

Purchasers of motor vehicles are reminded that it is their responsibility to insure their vehicle before driving it on the road.

#### Removal of Lots

Please note that all lots MUST be paid for before they are removed. Failure to adhere to this condition will result in a surcharge of ten percent being added to the hammer price.

Lots may be removed until 5.00pm day of sale or between 8:30am – 5:00pm Thursday. Haulage/delivery services available.

28	A 2005 Mercedes-Benz Vito 2.2 diesel refrigerated panel van J50982,	£2,200	-£2,600
	odometer reading 76,340 miles (one owner from new)		
29	A 1998 Iveco Ford 35.10 2.8 diesel panel van J24662, odometer	£400	- £700
	reading 76,535 miles		
30	A Bateson Deauville 55 tandem axle front unloading horsebox	£700	-£1,000
31	A Thunderbird 5.3 metre sports cruiser 'Megatron' JY1256 with	£200	- £400
	Mercury 40hp & Yamaha Malta auxiliary engines		
32	A UPVC canoe	£20	- £30
33	A UPVC canoe	£20	- £30
34	A UPVC canoe	£20	- £30
35	A Laser sailing dinghy complete with trailer and rigging	£80	-£120
36	A Laser sailing dinghy with rigging	£60	- £80
37	A Laser sailing dinghy with rigging	£60	- £80
38	A Laser sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
39	A Topper sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
40	A Topper sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
41	A Topper sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
42	A Topper sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
43	A Topper sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
44	A Topper sailing dinghy	£40	- £60
45	A Lely fertiliser distributor	£60	- £80
46	A single furrow reversible plough	£80	-£120
47	A garden trampoline together with a basketball hoop	£20	- £30
48	A Honda powered pedestrian garden blower/vac	£60	- £80
49	A shower tray	£20	- £30
50	Three rolls of garden weed mesh	£20	- £30
51	A wooden bird table	£50	- £70
52	A pair of metallic French bistro folding picnic chairs	£30	- £50
53	Ten bags of seasoned logs	£40	- £60
54	Assorted plant pots, watering cans etc.	£15	- £25
55	A wrought iron side gate	£20	- £30
56	A UPVC coal bunker	£30	- £50
57	Two pallets of Jersey terracotta pantiles	£250	- £350
58	A large aluminium step ladder	£30	- £50
59	An aluminium extending ladder	£30	- £50
60	A Werner aluminium extending ladder	£40	- £60
61	A garden hose and reel	£10	- £20
62	Several sandstone slabs	£20	- £30
63	A large quantity of wine bottle holders	£40	- £60
64	A large tempered glass table top	£10	- £20
65 .	A toilet and cistern	£20	- £30
66	Ten bags of seasoned logs	£40	- £60
67	A teak framed garden swing bed	£200 £15	- £250 - £25
68	A metallic framed bistro table with copper top		
69 70	A granite lintel	£100	- £150
70 71	A granite three piece sill A quantity of granite quoins	£150 £150	- £200 - £200
/ 1	A quality of grainte quoties	2130	- 2200